
I.B.F

The 16th Maccabiah Games
July 2001

Ladies Medallists Singles

Country

Country

Country

 

Name

Deken Fran U.S.A

Name

Cohen Yonit Israel

Name

Yamron Fren Canada



PLC PLAYERS.LastNamePlayerPLAYERS.FirstNamePlayerCountry Game1 Game2 Game4 Game4 Game5 Game6 TotPins Avg

1 Deken Fran United States207 265 167 223 167 156 1185 197,50
2 Cohen Yonit Israel 175 133 255 194 181 210 1148 191,33
3 Yamron Fern Canada 203 178 165 188 178 171 1083 180,50
4 Bevans Cynthia United States175 193 164 168 199 183 1082 180,33
5 Segal Laura South Africa167 172 159 194 168 218 1078 179,67
6 Tal Yifat Israel 185 155 153 211 189 185 1078 179,67
7 Abush Lisa Canada 182 148 180 194 200 170 1074 179,00
8 Oshman Adrienne United States158 152 212 213 188 146 1069 178,17
9 Vilner Tana Israel 164 170 197 177 164 196 1068 178,00

10 Karmazin Orna Israel 205 146 173 188 168 175 1055 175,83
11 Carrillo Gina Mexico 151 224 165 176 168 159 1043 173,83
12 Del CastilloJessica Mexico 177 201 178 132 187 158 1033 172,17
13 Sacal Raquel Mexico 160 143 190 151 179 198 1021 170,17
14 Mizrahi Sarit Israel 143 156 203 134 186 151 973 162,17
15 Weizel Arielle Mexico 149 159 128 161 182 193 972 162,00
16 Sacal Linda Mexico 164 140 147 159 181 176 967 161,17
17 Yamron Elaine Canada 146 177 140 173 147 184 967 161,17
18 Frewa Joana Venezuela 166 164 143 218 142 128 961 160,17
19 Shemesh Ronit Israel 126 167 174 147 169 153 936 156,00
20 Romeu Meryl United States142 168 129 145 167 167 918 153,00
21 Wolff Charna-LeeSouth Africa126 178 122 146 145 198 915 152,50
22 Hindi Esther Mexico 113 152 173 159 143 169 909 151,50
23 Pottel Rona United States118 113 189 131 178 146 875 145,83
24 Gishen Pamela South Africa152 159 155 139 119 137 861 143,50
25 Kolbert Susan United States112 156 142 166 143 123 842 140,33
26 Leser Sara Venezuela 120 138 97 145 157 107 764 127,33
27 Serfaty Sara Venezuela 119 132 139 135 133 104 762 127,00
28 Waich Viviana Venezuela 140 114 114 115 135 119 737 122,83
29 Bloch Doris Venezuela 95 99 132 143 128 114 711 118,50
30 Leser Toby Venezuela 142 127 138 56 126 89 678 113,00



The 16th Maccabiah Games
July 2001

Men Medallists Singles

Country

Country

Country

Epelbaum Isacc Mexico

Name

Korosi Andreas Sweden

Name

I.B.F

Name

Aviram Or Israel



PLC PLAYERS.LastNamePlayerPLAYERS.FirstNamePlayerCountry Game1 Game2 Game4 Game4 Game5 Game6 TotPins Avg

1 Aviram Or Israel 196 190 186 197 279 226 1274 212,33
2 Korosi Andreas Sweden 215 221 215 195 193 173 1212 202,00
3 EpelbaumIsaac Mexico 193 213 184 218 217 174 1199 199,83
4 Genish Moshe Israel 201 212 213 170 184 213 1193 198,83
5 Hanaor Noam Israel 188 207 235 198 169 189 1186 197,67
6 AronowitzRonnie Mexico 180 180 242 165 241 170 1178 196,33
7 Skier Marc United States172 208 201 182 195 220 1178 196,33
8 Maixner Sergio Venezuela 212 242 224 171 188 139 1176 196,00
9 WronkowJan Sweden 189 200 178 169 196 235 1167 194,50

10 OlechnowiczBernardo Mexico 174 181 235 174 230 171 1165 194,17
11 Bachar Abraham Israel 157 217 186 212 169 222 1163 193,83
12 Sturm Luis Canada 207 160 191 206 186 175 1125 187,50
13 Beaver Larry Canada 132 221 164 225 184 196 1122 187,00
14 Schnayer Hirsh Canada 217 172 183 187 164 188 1111 185,17
15 Waxer Howard United States214 206 206 155 165 154 1100 183,33
16 Leizorek Salomon Mexico 186 187 181 158 185 201 1098 183,00
17 EisenbergDavid United States175 187 171 209 147 207 1096 182,67
18 Dinetz Howard Canada 166 177 158 203 177 211 1092 182,00
19 Hart Paul Great Britain182 211 153 222 171 151 1090 181,67
20 Peled Or Israel 179 158 192 190 172 194 1085 180,83
21 Raskin Nathan Israel 190 170 182 152 223 163 1080 180,00
22 JakubowitzNathan Sweden 175 185 187 148 212 171 1078 179,67
23 Cassel Ralph maxSouth Africa164 179 195 164 167 208 1077 179,50
24 Cassel Dale South Africa189 186 234 134 180 151 1074 179,00
25 Pirhi Joel Sweden 162 147 178 165 200 221 1073 178,83
26 Goldstein Sheldon Canada 196 191 183 172 141 181 1064 177,33
27 Ginzburg Enrique Mexico 160 170 208 190 163 171 1062 177,00
28 Olivares Jesus Venezuela 187 187 178 172 165 171 1060 176,67
29 Mizrahi Alberto Venezuela 139 180 157 170 214 198 1058 176,33
30 Pinsker Jonathan United States180 190 168 161 171 188 1058 176,33
31 Eskenazi David Mexico 185 153 192 150 180 193 1053 175,50
32 MankowitzTony Sweden 194 176 160 153 178 189 1050 175,00
33 Jacobs Harvey United States177 170 160 195 195 151 1048 174,67
34 Ayache Ofer South Africa179 181 168 158 156 194 1036 172,67
35 Ellis Gary Great Britain142 142 172 183 225 167 1031 171,83
36 Pirhi Ronald Sweden 181 171 175 148 164 176 1015 169,17
37 Eckstein Gregory United States153 164 168 179 164 182 1010 168,33
38 Selcer Tony Canada 200 128 154 158 175 186 1001 166,83
39 Broner Steve Venezuela 182 160 158 192 147 159 998 166,33
40 Leider Jacques Venezuela 154 170 174 166 179 131 974 162,33
41 Zlayet Alain Belgium 157 160 148 145 137 179 926 154,33
42 MoszkowitzIsy Belgium 171 144 175 124 116 163 893 148,83
43 Elman Ralph Great Britain166 135 161 122 128 149 861 143,50



I.B.F

The 16th Maccabiah Games
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Ladies Medallists Doubles

Carrillo Gina

Country

Name

Shemesh Ronit

Name

Israel

Country

Country

Vilner Tana

Sacal Linda

Name

Karmazin Orna

Mexico

Israel
Mizrahi Sarit



1 Vilner Tana Israel 203 188 186 186 221 159 1143 190,50 2174 181,17
Shemesh Ronit Israel 170 179 187 175 133 187 1031 171,83

2 Carrillo Gina Mexico 176 133 160 197 209 128 1003 167,17 2171 180,92
Sacal Linda Mexico 174 219 188 207 197 183 1168 194,67

3 Mizrahi Sarit Israel 202 200 178 158 199 216 1153 192,17 2163 180,25
Karmazin Orna Israel 190 162 185 149 151 173 1010 168,33

4 Bevans Cynthia United States166 186 198 162 143 200 1055 175,83 2089 174,08
Deken Fran United States160 193 133 211 150 187 1034 172,33

5 Abush Lisa Canada 146 170 171 223 160 180 1050 175,00 2074 172,83
Yamron Fern Canada 155 137 184 179 163 206 1024 170,67

6 Tal Yifat Israel 165 167 180 196 168 215 1091 181,83 2020 168,33
Cohen Yonit Israel 178 152 182 124 148 145 929 154,83

7 Weizel Arielle Mexico 169 168 194 168 165 171 1035 172,50 1976 164,67
Sacal Raquel Mexico 180 149 140 128 190 154 941 156,83

8 Del CastilloJessica Mexico 150 204 150 178 188 125 995 165,83 1966 163,83
Hindi Esther Mexico 179 177 134 169 140 172 971 161,83

9 Gishen Pamela Pacer 189 182 175 196 167 186 1095 182,50 1948 162,33
Yamron Elaine Pacer 121 141 152 163 154 122 853 142,17

10 Segal Laura South Africa165 169 160 146 171 163 974 162,33 1917 159,75
Wolff Charna-LeeSouth Africa143 144 190 160 151 155 943 157,17

11 Romeu Meryl United States126 135 153 143 146 124 827 137,83 1806 150,50
Oshman Adrienne United States161 179 143 178 177 141 979 163,17

12 Serfaty Sara Venezuela 132 133 144 139 120 127 795 132,50 1684 140,33
Frewa Joana Venezuela 160 151 170 108 146 154 889 148,17

13 Waich Viviana Venezuela 135 118 145 120 106 129 753 125,50 1515 126,25
Leser Sara Venezuela 125 105 115 134 140 143 762 127,00

14 Leser Toby Venezuela 124 134 111 113 132 119 733 122,17 1354 112,83
Bloch Doris Venezuela 92 104 92 104 106 123 621 103,50

15 Pacer1 Pacer1 United States 0 0 0 0 0 191 191 191,00 1153 164,71
Pottel Rona United States161 167 172 151 136 175 962 160,33
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Men Medallists Doubles

Israel

Country

Country

Name

Hanaor Noam

Name

Aviram Or

Wronkow Jan

Country

Sweden

Raskin Natan

Name

Mankowitz Tony

Israel
Peled Or



1 Aviram Or Israel 190 149 205 268 212 180 1204 200,67 2382 198,5 2382
Hanaor Noam Israel 208 195 167 227 181 200 1178 196,33 2301

2 Peled Or Israel 229 172 178 221 209 176 1185 197,5 2301 191,75 2292
Raskin Nathan Israel 192 183 191 194 190 166 1116 186 2262

3 WronkowMoshe Israel 191 179 154 187 192 199 1102 183,67 2243 186,92
MankowitzAbraham Israel 180 175 208 195 188 195 1141 190,17
Schnayer Hirsh Canada 172 211 191 188 239 183 1184 197,33 2262 188,5

4 Sturm Luis Canada 166 131 165 160 237 219 1078 179,67
Genish Moshe Israel 191 179 154 187 192 199 1102 183,67 2243 186,92

5 Bachar Abraham Israel 180 175 208 195 188 195 1141 190,17
Skier Marc United States 169 191 194 181 221 244 1200 200 2224 185,33

6 EisenbergDavid United States 199 202 138 150 170 165 1024 170,67
Korosi Andreas Sweden 183 193 181 202 180 214 1153 192,17 2220 185

7 JakubowitzNathan Sweden 192 136 184 166 204 185 1067 177,83
Cassel Dale South Africa 226 148 176 152 183 221 1106 184,33 2213 184,42

8 Cassel Ralph maxSouth Africa 200 192 222 170 179 144 1107 184,5
Beaver Larry Canada 174 189 163 194 194 190 1104 184 2193 182,75

9 Dinetz Howard Canada 213 166 123 221 190 176 1089 181,5
Olivares Jesus Venezuela 194 179 231 192 191 190 1177 196,17 2169 180,75

10 Mizrahi Alberto Venezuela 177 135 165 196 162 157 992 165,33
Eckstein Gregory United States 208 162 141 167 169 148 995 165,83 2150 179,17

11 Pinsker Jonathan United States 164 213 215 223 173 167 1155 192,5
Pirhi Ronald Sweden 168 222 167 211 174 202 1144 190,67 2110 175,83

12 Pirhi Joel Sweden 180 155 166 170 146 149 966 161
Epelbaum Isaac Mexico 199 149 169 177 246 176 1116 186 2094 174,5

13 Ginzburg Enrique Mexico 172 152 157 200 108 189 978 163
Ellis Gary Great Britain 189 178 234 182 132 205 1120 186,67 2067 172,25

14 Hart Paul Great Britain 122 134 197 186 143 165 947 157,83
AronowitzRonnie Mexico 171 198 121 144 159 208 1001 166,83 2055 171,25

15 Leizorek Salomon Mexico 225 128 177 165 146 213 1054 175,67
Selcer Tony Canada 164 166 156 148 188 199 1021 170,17 2039 169,92

16 Goldstein Sheldon Canada 147 171 192 191 130 187 1018 169,67
OlechnowiczBernardo Mexico 168 194 135 167 197 208 1069 178,17 2035 169,58

18 Pacer6 Pacer6 Pacer 132 147 194 181 130 140 924 154
Waxer Howard United States 149 163 176 123 177 155 943 157,17 1988 165,33

19 Jacobs Harvey United States 142 148 197 172 200 182 1041 173,5
Elman Ralph Pacer 192 191 150 158 160 140 991 165,17 1984 160,33

20 Ayache Ofer Pacer 166 158 167 149 149 144 933 155,5
Broner Steve Venezuela 101 148 146 167 144 138 844 140,67 1924 149,42

21 Leider Jacques Venezuela 173 156 136 157 133 194 949 158,17
MoszkowitzIsy Belgium 202 185 144 154 137 166 988 164,67 1539 128,25

22 Zlayet Alain Belgium 160 132 166 93 0 0 551 137,75
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Ladies Medallists Trios

Cohen Yonit

Country

Israel

Karmazin Ornah

Tal Yifat

Name

Vilner Tana

Mizrahi Sarit

Israel

Name Country

Shemeah Ronit

Name Country

Bevans Cynthia

Deken Fran

Oshman Adrienne U.S.A



1 Bevans CynthiaUnited StatesUsa2 170 159 152 193 162 150 986 164,33
Oshman Adrienne 157 179 203 201 153 175 1068 178
Deken Fran 171 196 170 194 178 187 1096 182,67 3150 175

2 Shemesh RonitIsrael Isr2 192 200 162 169 149 179 1051 175,17
Cohen Yonit 168 162 125 142 200 159 956 159,33
Karmazin Orna 187 150 145 193 181 222 1078 179,67 3085 171,39

3 Vilner TanaIsrael Isr1 175 201 164 190 164 156 1050 175
Tal Yifat 165 174 146 199 141 179 1004 167,33
Mizrahi Sarit 172 172 159 130 199 192 1024 170,67 3078 171

4 Yamron ElaineCanada Can1 111 128 169 158 145 150 861 143,5
Abush Lisa 185 211 210 177 193 170 1146 191
Yamron Fern 155 146 150 185 176 124 936 156 2943 163,5

5 Gishen PamelaSouth AfricaSa1 147 161 164 155 153 184 964 160,67
Wolff Charna-Lee 155 141 145 136 178 161 916 152,67
Segal Laura 175 177 184 182 168 169 1055 175,83 2935 163,06

6 Sacal RaquelMexico Mex1 148 134 125 197 145 137 886 147,67
Hindi Esther 144 125 175 120 141 123 828 138
Del Castillo Jessica 191 148 167 181 151 133 971 161,83 2685 149,17

7 Serfaty SaraVenezuelaVen2 180 148 167 148 149 125 917 152,83
Leser Sara 139 148 132 96 132 112 759 126,5
Leser Toby 138 109 160 124 133 115 779 129,83 2455 136,39

8 Waich VivianaVenezuelaVen1 186 125 100 127 91 128 757 126,17
Bloch Doris 179 97 114 125 131 144 790 131,67
Frewa Joana 145 128 106 126 165 151 821 136,83 2368 131,56

9 Pottel RonaPacer Pac1 138 169 159 159 136 170 931 155,17
Pacer1 Pacer1 166 170 159 139 225 200 1059 176,5
Romeu Meryl 144 143 155 152 113 117 824 137,33 2814 156,33



I.B.F

The 16th Maccabiah Games
July 2001

Men Medallists Trios

Country

Canada

Aviram Or

Sturm Luis

Name

Schnayer Hirsh

Beavar Larry

Israel

Hanaor Noam
Peled Or

Name Country

Name Country

Bachar Abraham

Genish Moshe
Raskin Nathan Israel



1 Bachar AbrahamIsrael Isr2 190 232 188 192 181 190 1173 195,5

Raskin Nathan 202 183 186 210 223 201 1205 200,8333

Genish Moshe 187 201 187 221 202 180 1178 196,3333 3556 197,5556

2 Hanaor NoamIsrael Isr1 233 145 196 219 137 227 1157 192,8333

Peled Or 205 171 185 185 196 264 1206 201

Aviram Or 179 218 176 150 202 191 1116 186 3479 193,2778

3 Schnayer HirshCanada Can1 212 221 199 203 168 233 1236 206

Sturm Luis 220 165 188 155 188 201 1117 186,1667

Beaver Larry 168 196 193 189 147 187 1080 180 3433 190,7222

4 Eisenberg DavidUnited StatesUsa1 224 184 158 192 177 144 1079 179,8333

Jacobs Harvey 180 159 197 195 163 157 1051 175,1667

Skier Marc 254 199 225 197 177 223 1275 212,5 3405 189,1667

5 Cassel DaleSouth AfricaSa 177 200 188 156 210 183 1114 185,6667

Ayache Ofer 188 182 158 162 192 159 1041 173,5

Cassel Ralph max 174 246 221 190 164 165 1160 193,3333 3315 184,1667

6 Jakubowitz NathanSweden Swe2 205 159 204 199 146 193 1106 184,3333

Pirhi Joel 183 180 178 173 178 188 1080 180

Pirhi Ronald 218 154 176 146 190 223 1107 184,5 3293 182,9444

7 Mankowitz TonySweden Swe1 178 160 199 171 221 202 1131 188,5

Korosi Andreas 160 190 192 160 234 173 1109 184,8333

Wronkow Jan 152 166 196 161 153 190 1018 169,6667 3258 181

8 Leizorek SalomonMexico Mex1 164 184 181 152 203 147 1031 171,8333

Ginzburg Enrique 159 176 164 144 177 160 980 163,3333

Eskenazi David 190 181 197 214 227 168 1177 196,1667 3188 177,1111

9 Pinsker JonathanUnited StatesUsa2 172 150 175 163 143 144 947 157,8333

Eckstein Gregory 169 178 147 139 223 202 1058 176,3333

Waxer Howard 204 156 191 213 220 191 1175 195,8333 3180 176,6667

10 Selcer TonyCanada Can2 197 192 164 180 188 165 1086 181

Goldstein Sheldon 156 202 127 168 159 134 946 157,6667

Dinetz Howard 167 192 193 189 192 181 1114 185,6667 3146 174,7778

11 Epelbaum IsaacMexico Mex2 157 150 195 225 156 195 1078 179,6667

Aronowitz Ronnie 174 211 163 131 158 137 974 162,3333

Olechnowicz Bernardo 199 178 189 143 171 188 1068 178 3120 173,3333

12 Maixner SergioVenezuela Ven1 190 167 190 166 169 167 1049 174,8333

Mizrahi Alberto 182 150 110 158 148 150 898 149,6667

Olivares Jesus 213 213 212 173 179 181 1171 195,1667 3118 173,2222

13 Elman RalphGreat BritainGB 166 125 149 166 182 141 929 154,8333

Hart Paul 149 151 148 154 156 161 919 153,1667

Ellis Gary 172 187 181 171 201 172 1084 180,6667 2932 162,8889

14 Broner StevePacer Pac1 153 176 155 158 177 127 946 157,6667

Leider Jacques 177 194 176 169 161 160 1037 172,8333

Moszkowitz Isy 149 189 108 181 139 159 925 154,1667 2908 161,5556
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Ladies Medallists Teams

Pottel Rona

Name

Hindi Esther

Mexico

Oshman Adrienne

Country

Country

Bevans Cynthia

U.S.A

Weizel Arielle

Romeu Meryl

Name Country

Vilner Tana

Tal Yifat

Shemesh Ronit

Israel
Cohen Yonit

Mizrahi Sarit

Karmazin Orna

Name

Carrillo Gina

Kolbert Susan

Dekan Fran

Del Castillo Jessica

Sacal Raquel

Sacal Linda



Vilner TanaIsrael Israel 1 165 181 152 0 179 167 172 1016 169,3333

Shemesh Ronit 1 166 226 180 1 156 156 150 1034 172,3333

Tal Yifat 1 169 167 181 1 221 165 185 1088 181,3333

Karmazin Orna 1 176 166 194 1 179 166 148 1029 171,5

Mizrahi Sarit 1 165 175 167 1 164 143 202 1016 169,3333

Cohen Yonit 0 168 222 209 1 179 134 192 1104 184 5170 172,3333

Bevans CynthiaUnited StatesUsa 1 177 167 145 1 207 190 174 1060 176,6667

Pottel Rona 1 138 136 172 1 144 150 172 912 152

Romeu Meryl 1 144 126 102 1 144 151 133 800 133,3333

Oshman Adrienne 1 164 187 157 1 188 210 178 1084 180,6667

Deken Fran 1 168 211 214 1 142 188 181 1104 184

Kolbert Susan 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4960 165,3333

Sacal LindaMexico Mexico 1 178 159 221 1 150 192 166 1066 177,6667

Del Castillo Jessica 1 106 171 154 1 163 144 133 871 145,1667

Sacal Raquel 1 113 130 136 0 183 152 158 872 145,3333

Weizel Arielle 1 176 137 165 1 177 180 203 1038 173

Carrillo Gina 1 146 139 129 1 170 201 142 927 154,5

Hindi Esther 0 149 142 165 1 166 137 140 899 149,8333 4724 157,4667

Frewa JoanaVenezuela Venetzuela 1 134 164 173 1 177 155 144 947 157,8333

Leser Toby 1 112 108 107 1 145 111 120 703 117,1667

Waich Viviana 1 118 87 123 1 123 138 118 707 117,8333

Leser Sara 1 138 122 101 1 130 116 87 694 115,6667

Serfaty Sara 1 146 120 139 1 149 134 127 815 135,8333

Bloch Doris 0 138 102 101 0 113 104 104 662 110,3333 3866 128,8667
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Men Medallists Teams

Name

Aronowitz Ronnie

Olechnowicz Bernardo

Aviram Or

Hanaor Noam

Eskenazi David

leizorek Salmon

Epelbum Isaac

Name Country

Schnayer Hirsh

Dinetz Howard

Selcer Tony

Canada
Sturm Luis

Beaver Lary

Goldstein Sheldon

Name

Ginzburg Enrique

Mexico

Peled Or

Country

Genish Moshe

Country

Raskin Natan

Israel
Bachar Avraham



1 Schnayer HirshCanada Canada 1 171 220 201 1 159 243 237 1231 205,1667

Selcer Tony 1 148 183 196 1 157 184 153 1021 170,1667

Leizorek Salomon 1 164 197 159 1 203 180 155 1058 176,3333

Aronowitz Ronnie 1 181 136 168 1 167 194 157 1003 167,1667

Olechnowicz Bernardo 1 199 208 217 1 192 174 214 1204 200,6667

Goldstein Sheldon 0 226 179 167 0 147 166 164 1049 174,8333 5675 189,1667

2 Peled Or Israel Israel 1 212 220 174 1 196 172 195 1169 194,8333

Aviram Or 1 179 178 201 1 167 298 192 1215 202,5

Raskin Nathan 1 162 167 192 1 180 185 188 1074 179

Genish Moshe 1 192 188 202 1 200 171 202 1155 192,5

Hanaor Noam 1 155 170 180 0 160 185 188 1038 173

Bachar Abraham 0 180 178 223 1 163 164 199 1107 184,5 5644 188,1333

3 Epelbaum IsaacMexico Mexico 1 166 222 191 1 173 170 147 1069 178,1667

Eskenazi David 1 201 212 160 1 170 172 211 1126 187,6667

Leizorek Salomon 1 164 197 159 1 203 180 155 1058 176,3333

Aronowitz Ronnie 1 181 136 168 1 167 194 157 1003 167,1667

Olechnowicz Bernardo 1 199 208 217 1 192 174 214 1204 200,6667

Ginzburg Enrique 0 182 159 155 0 175 163 165 999 166,5 5460 182

4 Maixner SergioVenezuela Venetzuela 1 191 203 203 1 183 181 188 1149 191,5

Leider Jacques 1 156 169 178 1 121 210 149 983 163,8333

Broner Steve 1 149 153 118 1 179 167 154 920 153,3333

Mizrahi Alberto 1 213 132 154 1 172 189 181 1041 173,5

Olivares Jesus 1 193 219 213 1 186 183 185 1179 196,5

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5272 175,7333

5 Mankowitz TonySweden Sweden 1 237 203 185 1 200 180 185 1190 198,3333

Jakubowitz Nathan 1 165 183 134 1 161 160 170 973 162,1667

Wronkow Jan 1 165 158 155 0 161 163 193 995 165,8333

Korosi Andreas 1 152 194 192 1 151 158 163 1010 168,3333

Pirhi Ronald 1 259 177 183 1 163 169 151 1102 183,6667

Pirhi Joel 0 155 137 144 1 131 190 166 923 153,8333 5240 174,6667

6 Waxer HowardUnited StatesUsa 1 163 158 118 1 177 163 113 892 148,6667

Pinsker Jonathan 1 190 159 213 1 166 177 155 1060 176,6667

Jacobs Harvey 1 205 155 187 1 187 170 190 1094 182,3333

Eisenberg David 1 148 195 189 1 180 182 191 1085 180,8333

Skier Marc 1 158 149 201 1 153 206 198 1065 177,5

Eckstein Gregory 0 166 173 194 0 186 145 152 1016 169,3333 5196 173,2
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Ladies Medallists All Events

Country

Country

Country

 

I.B.F

Vilner Tana Israel

Name

Abush Lisa Canada

Name

Deken Fran U.S.A

Name



PLC LastName FirstName Country Singles Doubles Trios Teams Total AVG From16

1 Deken Fran United States1185 1034 1096 1104 4419 184,13 477,00
2 Vilner Tana Israel 1068 1143 1050 1016 4277 178,21 335,00
3 Abush Lisa Canada 1074 1050 1146 1002 4272 178,00 330,00
4 Tal Yifat Israel 1078 1091 1004 1088 4261 177,54 319,00
5 Oshman Adrienne United States1069 979 1068 1084 4200 175,00 258,00
6 Bevans Cynthia United States1082 1055 986 1060 4183 174,29 241,00
7 Karmazin Orna Israel 1055 1010 1078 1029 4172 173,83 230,00
8 Mizrahi Sarit Israel 973 1153 1024 1016 4166 173,58 224,00
9 Sacal Linda Mexico 967 1168 960 1066 4161 173,38 219,00

10 Yamron Fern Canada 1083 1024 936 1108 4151 172,96 209,00
11 Cohen Yonit Israel 1148 929 956 1104 4137 172,38 195,00
12 Segal Laura South Africa1078 974 1055 997 4104 171,00 162,00
13 Weizel Arielle Mexico 972 1035 1010 1038 4055 168,96 113,00
14 Shemesh Ronit Israel 936 1031 1051 1034 4052 168,83 110,00
15 Carrillo Gina Mexico 1043 1003 1017 927 3990 166,25 48,00
16 Gishen Pamela South Africa 861 1095 964 1022 3942 164,25 0,00
17 Del CastilloJessica Mexico 1033 995 971 871 3870 161,25 -72,00
18 Sacal Raquel Mexico 1021 941 886 872 3720 155,00 -222,00
19 Pottel Rona United States875 962 931 912 3680 153,33 -262,00
20 Wolff Charna-LeeSouth Africa 915 943 916 866 3640 151,67 -302,00
21 Frewa Joana Venezuela 961 889 821 947 3618 150,75 -324,00
22 Hindi Esther Mexico 909 971 828 899 3607 150,29 -335,00
23 Yamron Elaine Canada 967 853 861 883 3564 148,50 -378,00
24 Romeu Meryl United States918 827 824 800 3369 140,38 -573,00
25 Serfaty Sara Venezuela 762 795 917 815 3289 137,04 -653,00
26 Leser Sara Venezuela 764 762 759 694 2979 124,13 -963,00
27 Waich Viviana Venezuela 737 753 757 707 2954 123,08 -988,00
28 Leser Toby Venezuela 678 733 779 703 2893 120,54 -1049,00
29 Bloch Doris Venezuela 711 621 790 662 2784 116,00 -1158,00
30 Kolbert Susan United States842 0 0 0 842 140,33 -3100,00
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Men Medallists All Event

Country

Country

Country

Skier Marc U.S.A

Name

Schnayer Hirsh Canada

Name

I.B.F

Name

Aviram Or Israel



PLC LastName FirstName Country Singles Doubles Trios Teams Total AVG

1 Aviram Or Israel 1274 1204 1116 1215 4809 200,38
2 Schnayer Hirsh Canada 1111 1184 1236 1231 4762 198,42
3 Skier Marc United States1178 1200 1275 1065 4718 196,58
4 Peled Or Israel 1085 1185 1206 1169 4645 193,54
5 Genish Moshe Israel 1193 1102 1178 1155 4628 192,83
6 Olivares Jesus Venezuela 1060 1177 1171 1179 4587 191,13
7 Bachar Abraham Israel 1163 1141 1173 1107 4584 191,00
8 Hanaor Noam Israel 1186 1178 1157 1038 4559 189,96
9 MankowitzTony Sweden 1050 1164 1131 1190 4535 188,96

10 OlechnowiczBernardo Mexico 1165 1069 1068 1204 4506 187,75
11 Cassel Ralph maxSouth Africa1077 1107 1160 1141 4485 186,88
12 Beaver Larry Canada 1122 1104 1080 1179 4485 186,88
13 Korosi Andreas Sweden 1212 1153 1109 1010 4484 186,83
14 Sturm Luis Canada 1125 1078 1117 1160 4480 186,67
15 Raskin Nathan Israel 1080 1116 1205 1074 4475 186,46
16 Epelbaum Isaac Mexico 1199 1116 1078 1069 4462 185,92
17 Cassel Dale South Africa1074 1106 1114 1152 4446 185,25
18 Maixner Sergio Venezuela 1176 1064 1049 1149 4438 184,92
19 Dinetz Howard Canada 1092 1089 1114 1084 4379 182,46
20 Pirhi Ronald Sweden 1015 1144 1107 1102 4368 182,00
21 Eskenazi David Mexico 1053 966 1177 1126 4322 180,08
22 WronkowJan Sweden 1167 1128 1018 995 4308 179,50
23 Ellis Gary Great Britain1031 1120 1084 1070 4305 179,38
24 Eisenberg David United States1096 1024 1079 1085 4284 178,50
25 Leizorek Salomon Mexico 1098 1054 1031 1058 4241 176,71
26 Jacobs Harvey United States1048 1041 1051 1094 4234 176,42
27 JakubowitzNathan Sweden 1078 1067 1106 973 4224 176,00
28 Pinsker Jonathan United States1058 1155 947 1060 4220 175,83
29 AronowitzRonnie Mexico 1178 1001 974 1003 4156 173,17
30 Selcer Tony Canada 1001 1021 1086 1021 4129 172,04
31 Waxer Howard United States1100 943 1175 892 4110 171,25
32 Eckstein Gregory United States1010 995 1058 1016 4079 169,96
33 Goldstein Sheldon Canada 1064 1018 946 1049 4077 169,88
34 Ayache Ofer South Africa1036 933 1041 1065 4075 169,79
35 Pirhi Joel Sweden 1073 966 1080 923 4042 168,42
36 Ginzburg Enrique Mexico 1062 978 980 999 4019 167,46
37 Mizrahi Alberto Venezuela 1058 992 898 1041 3989 166,21
38 Hart Paul Great Britain1090 947 919 1019 3975 165,63
39 Leider Jacques Venezuela 974 949 1037 983 3943 164,29
40 Elman Ralph Great Britain 861 991 929 983 3764 156,83
41 MoszkowitzIsy Belgium 893 988 925 919 3725 155,21
42 Broner Steve Venezuela 998 844 946 920 3708 154,50
43 Zlayet Alain Belgium 926 551 0 0 1477 147,70
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PLC Country LastName FirstName Pins Bonus Total+bonus "AVG" FROMPL3

1 United StatesOshman Adrienne 3000 110 3110 187,50 122
2 Canada Yamron Fern 2973 100 3073 185,81 85
3 Israel Cohen Yonit 2883 105 2988 180,19 0
4 South AfricaSegal Laura 2855 85 2940 178,44 -48
5 United StatesDeken Fran 2846 90 2936 177,88 -52
6 Mexico Sacal Linda 2850 80 2930 178,13 -58
7 Mexico Weizel Arielle 2791 80 2871 174,44 -117
8 Israel Vilner Tana 2755 100 2855 172,19 -133
9 Israel Karmazin Orna 2749 90 2839 171,81 -149

10 Israel Mizrahi Sarit 2739 80 2819 171,19 -169
11 Israel Tal Yifat 2746 70 2816 171,63 -172
12 Canada Abush Lisa 2739 60 2799 171,19 -189
13 South AfricaGishen Pamela 2731 50 2781 170,69 -207
14 Israel Shemesh Ronit 2706 70 2776 169,13 -212
15 United StatesBevans Cynthia 2644 60 2704 165,25 -284
16 Mexico Carrillo Gina 2644 50 2694 165,25 -294

I.B.F

Standing After 16 Games Ladies
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PLC Country LastName FirstName Pins Bonus Total+bonus "AVG" FROMPL3

1 United StatesSkier Marc 3209 130 3339 200,56 351
2 Canada Schnayer Hirsh 3130 130 3260 195,63 272
3 Israel Hanaor Noam 3144 105 3249 196,50 261
4 Israel Aviram Or 3120 85 3205 195,00 217
5 Canada Beaver Larry 3040 70 3110 190,00 122
6 Mexico OlechnowiczBernardo 2981 85 3066 186,31 78
7 Sweden MankowitzTony 2957 100 3057 184,81 69
8 Mexico Epelbaum Isaac 2986 70 3056 186,63 68
9 Israel Bachar Abraham 2965 60 3025 185,31 37

10 South AfricaCassel Ralph max 2948 70 3018 184,25 30
11 Sweden Korosi Andreas 2936 70 3006 183,50 18
12 Venezuela Olivares Jesus 2917 75 2992 182,31 4
13 Israel Peled Or 2904 60 2964 181,50 -24
14 Israel Genish Moshe 2900 60 2960 181,25 -28
15 Israel Raskin Nathan 2724 50 2774 170,25 -214
16 Canada Sturm Luis 2675 60 2735 167,19 -253

I.B.F

Standing After 16 Games Men
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Ladies Medallists Masters

Country

Country

Country

I.B.F

Name

Oshman Adrienne Israel

Name

Cohen Yonit Canada

Name

CanadaYamron Fren
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Country Scores

Israel 209

Canada 160

Second Game

Country Scores

Israel 171 166 337

U.S.A 180 196 376

Name

Cohen Yonit
Oshman Adrienne

Step  Ladies
Name

Cohen Yonit
Yamron Fren
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Men Medallists Masters

Country

Country

Country

Canada

I.B.F

Schnayer Hirsh

Israel

Name

Skier Marc U.S.A

Name

Hanaor Noam

Name
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Step  Men
First Game

Name Country Scores

Hanaor Noam Israel 219

Schnayer Hirsh Canada 159

Second Game

Country Scores

Israel 172 212 384

U.S.A 198 182 380

Hanaor Noam
Skier Marc

Name


